



Date: August 12, 2016

**BSE Ltd.** Listing Compliance Cell, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir /Madam,

## Sub: Outcome of the Board meeting held on August 12, 2016

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e August 12, 2016 has *inter alia*, considered / noted the following:

- Approved shifting of the Registered Office of the Company from 'Essel House, B-10, Lawrence Road Industrial Area, Delhi – 110 035' to the State of Maharashtra (at 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013, Maharashtra);
- 2. Further to the family arrangement agreed to between the promoter group, and also the resignation of Dr. Subhash Chandra from the Board of Directors of the Company on 27th October, 2015, communication has been received from Dr. Subhash Chandra along with his two brothers, namely Mr. Laxmi Narain Goel and Mr. Ashok Kumar Goel for declassifying them along with their respective family members, as "Promoters" of the Company and persons acting in concert with them in terms of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said communication has also been confirmed by Mr. Jawahar Lal Goel. The above will take effect on receipt of necessary corporate and regulatory approvals;
- 3. Approved the Postal Ballot Notice for seeking consent of the Members of the Company for:
  - (a) Shifting of the Registered Office of the Company from 'National Capital Territory of Delhi' to 'State of Maharashtra, Mumbai', and
  - (b) Reduction of Capital by way of utilizing the amount standing to the credit of the Securities Premium Account of the Company for writing off deficit in the statement of Profit and Loss Account of the Company with effect from April 1, 2016.

DishTV India Limited, FC-19, Film City, Sector-16A, Noida-201301, U.P. Tel: 0120-2467005/2467000, Fax:0120-4357078 Customer Care: 1-860-180-3474, Email: investor@dishtv.in & CIN: L51909DL1988PLC101836 Regd Office: Essel House, B-10, Lawrence Road, Industrial Area, Delhi-110035

www.dishtv.in





- Approved convening of the 28<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of the Company on Thursday, September 29, 2016; and
- 5. Closing of the Register of Member / Share Transfer Register, pursuant to clause 42 of the Listing Agreement and Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rules made thereto, for the purpose of the Annual General Meeting of the Company from **Monday, September 26, 2016** to **Wednesday, September 28, 2016** (both days inclusive).

Book Closure Notice in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your information and record.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully







## **BOOK CLOSURE NOTICE**

Security Code	Type of Security	Book Closure/Record	Purpose
	and Paid up Value	date	
BSE-532839	Face value:	Monday, September 26,	28 <sup>th</sup> Annual
-	Equity shares of Re.	2016	General Meeting
NSE-DISHTV-EQ	1/- each	to	of the Company
5. 1	Paid-up Value:	Wednesday, September	scheduled to be
v	Re-1/- per share	28, 2016	held on Thursday,
		(both days inclusive)	September 29,
	K		2016.
			- 

For Dish TV India Limited

Ranjit Singh **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Membership No.-A15442

NDL